2759 Answers
Name of monument Locality
2. Rock carvings of Dewi riding a lion . . . Basohli
3. Rock carvings of Sitala, Nara-da, Brahma and Radha Krishan , . Ditto.

4. Group of ancient temples . Bilawar

5. Trilochananath temple Mahadhora Districe Udhampeer

6. Group of ancient ternple Babour
7. Group of four temples Nirmchi
8. Fort attribuied 1o Raja

Suchet Singh . . . Ramnagar
9. Samadhi of the Queen of

Raja Suchet Singh Ramnagar
10, Palace attributed to Raja

Suchet Singh . Ramnagar

District Jammu

I1. Remains of Ambaran . Akhnoor
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SHRI  HUMAYUN  KABIR:
equestion hardly arises, Sir.

That

.COMMITTEE ON THERAPEUTICAL VALUES OF
YOGIC PRACTICES

»408. SHRI KRISHAN DUTT: Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to refer to the answer given to Starred Question No. 103 in the Rajya Sabha on the 30th November,
1960 and state:

(a) whether the Committee on therapeutical values of Yogic practices has submitted its report to Government;

Ib) whether Government propose to take any further steps for advancement of the work of Yogic Institutes »on the basis of the said report; and

if so, what are tnoae steps?

[RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 2760
THE MINISTER or EDUCATION (Dr. K.
L. SHRIMALT): (a) Yes, Sir.s

(b) and (c) The
consideration.

matter is under

FINDING OF AN CIENT STONES ITHPICTO
GRAPHIC INSCRIPTIONS AT AMBA-RAN IN
JAMMU PROVINCE

*409. SHRI KRISHAN DUTT: Will the Minister of SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that certain ancient stones with pictographic inscriptions have been found at Amba-ran near Akhnoor in Jammu province;

(b) if so, what steps, if any, have been taken by Government to excavate further that ancient site of Ambaran; and

(¢) whether any efforts have been made to decipher the script of inscriptions on the stones and to ascertain the period to which these stones belong?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY ofF SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH
AND CULTUR/O, AFFAIRS (Dr. MoNO
MOHAN DAS) (a) Some stones with inscriptions but not pic-tographs have been found.

(b) Mere finding of inscriptions does not warrant any excavation.

(c) They are being deciphered and appear to be Tibetan.

CLERKS HANDLING CASH IN DELHI
SCHOOLS

4410. SHRI NIRANJAN SINGH: Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state;

(a) the number of Upper Division and Lower Division Clerks respectively who are handling cash in the Government High/Higher ~ Secondary Schools in Delhi/New Delhi;

(b) how many of them are getting cash allowance according to the Ministry of Finance Office Order No.

